Contents

Introduction

The changing uplands
W.M. Adams

The changing lowlands
George Peterken
and Francine Hughes

Coastal change
Tim Bayliss-Smith

Leisure and the countryside
Peter L. Owens

Industry
H.D. Watts

Transport
David Banister

Energy
Susan Owens

Land use and landscape
Bob Bunce

Notes

Listof photographs
Notes on contributors
Index

15

48

17

100

133

160

188

219

245
250
252
253



